
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 09/08/22 07:55AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE223761109/07/22  04:00AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 26.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 130.00lbs.

PILOT GAS STATION, 3001 MILW RD; MILWAUKEE RD, BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  Book Bag

STOLEN:  Underwear

STOLEN:  Lighter

Warrant Arrest

BE223759809/07/22  12:02AM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD & CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: BOSS, BRIANNA LYNN  F/W  Age: 21.00  City:  WI

Bench Warrant

BE223757409/06/22  08:01PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: GUTIERRE OLVERA, JOSE RICARDO  M/W  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE223755709/06/22  05:50PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 (BLOCK)ELM ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Blond  MALE LAB-MIX Dog

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE223754809/06/22  04:25PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Disorderly Conduct

Disorderly Conduct

BE223754209/06/22  03:37PM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE223754009/06/22  03:24PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 32.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 160.00lbs.

Found Property

BE223749109/06/22  08:49AM SHIMECK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Black  3 Stripe Life Adidas Backpack

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray  9 mm Luger Tul Ammo Ammunition

Probation or Parole Violation

BE223748109/06/22  07:10AM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

ARRESTED: NICELY, DARREN TERRELL  M/B  Age: 19.00  City:  

Abandoned Veh

BE223747909/06/22  07:00AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Probation or Parole Violation

BE223746609/06/22  02:54AM BABILIUS M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV & MORSE AV

ARRESTED: HARRIS, THOMAS LEE  M/B  Age: 44.00  City: WHITEWATER WI

Fleeing an Officer

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Bail Jumping

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

BE223746409/06/22  02:02AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV & MORSE AV

ARRESTED: BUCKNER, TIFFANY LEE  F/W  Age: 46.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

UHAUL COMPANY OF ARIZONA, PO BOX 21508, PHOENIX AZ

ARRESTED: HARRIS, THOMAS LEE  M/B  Age: 44.00  City: WHITEWATER WI

Curfew or Loitering

BE223746209/06/22  01:26AM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV & EMERSON ST



Fleeing an Officer

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Bail Jumping

BE223745909/06/22  12:41AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV & COPELAND AV

ARRESTED: NICELY, DARREN TERRELL  M/B  Age: 19.00  City:  

ARRESTED: VEGA BENTI, ARIANA ELIMAIKAY  F/W  Age: 18.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE223744909/05/22  10:09PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

ARRESTED: WELCH, SHAUN ALAN  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE223743909/05/22  09:00PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: BROWN, NATHANIEL ISAAC  M/W  Age: 22.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE223743709/05/22  08:45PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 (BLOCK)NEWFIELD DR

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE223741809/05/22  06:18PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE223740209/05/22  04:44PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHIPPLE ST & FREDERICK ST

ARRESTED: TANGNEY, ETHAN JOSEPH  M/W  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Assault, Firearm

BE223739909/05/22  03:54PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GARFIELD AV

SUSPECT:  M/L  Age: 39.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 220.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE223739009/05/22  03:01PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR & ABC PKWY

STOLEN:  Cash



Suspicious Person or Activity

BE223738609/05/22  02:09PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

Family Fight, Nonviolent

BE223738509/05/22  01:57PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

Fleeing an Officer

BE223738309/05/22  01:33PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 S PARK AV & E CRANSTON RD

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE223737909/05/22  12:44PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

ABC SUPPLY, 1 ABC PKWY, BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE223735309/05/22  09:18AM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

Arson, Motor Veh

BE223734009/05/22  03:46AM BABILIUS M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Check Welfare

BE223733809/05/22  03:23AM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GATEWAY BLVD; APT: 602*

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Bail Jumping

BE223733309/05/22  01:03AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST & VERNON AV

ARRESTED: SLEDGE, JERMELL HYJAWN  M/B  Age: 45.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

FOUND PROPERTY: Black   Stanley Tool

Bench Warrant

BE223730809/04/22  09:54PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

ARRESTED: AGUILAR-RAMOS, ENRIQUE   M/W  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Sudden Death

BE223727609/04/22  03:59PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANITE CT



Found Property

BE223727409/04/22  03:51PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Black   RFID Wallet

Disorderly Conduct

BE223727209/04/22  03:42PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Heroin Overdose

BE223726409/04/22  02:00PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

CLARK GAS STATION, 903 BROAD ST, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Purse-Snatching

BE223725709/04/22  01:06PM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

Assault, Police, Simple

BE223725409/04/22  12:18PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 18.00  Height: 6'06"  Weight: 184.00lbs.

ARRESTED: BUCHANAN, EVAN LATRELL  M/B  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: HILL, CASSINI CHERRELL  M/B  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Firearm Domestic Violence with Firearm

BE223723509/04/22  08:28AM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROOSEVELT AV

ARRESTED: VALADEZ, JASMIN   F/L  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE223723209/04/22  06:50AM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROOSEVELT AV

ARRESTED: TIRIAMURILLO, CHRISTIAN L  M/W  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2237611
	BE2237611
	BE2237611
	BE2237611



	BE2237598
	BE2237598

	BE2237574
	BE2237574

	BE2237557
	BE2237557
	BE2237557
	BE2237557



	BE2237548
	BE2237542
	BE2237542

	BE2237540
	BE2237540

	BE2237491
	BE2237491
	BE2237491
	BE2237491



	BE2237481
	BE2237481

	BE2237479
	BE2237466
	BE2237466

	BE2237464
	BE2237464

	BE2237462
	BE2237459
	BE2237459

	BE2237449
	BE2237449

	BE2237439
	BE2237439

	BE2237437
	BE2237418
	BE2237402
	

	BE2237399
	BE2237399

	BE2237390
	BE2237390
	BE2237390
	BE2237390



	BE2237386
	BE2237385
	BE2237383
	BE2237379
	BE2237379

	BE2237353
	BE2237340
	BE2237338
	BE2237333
	BE2237333
	BE2237333
	BE2237333



	BE2237308
	BE2237308

	BE2237276
	BE2237274
	BE2237274
	BE2237274
	BE2237274



	BE2237272
	BE2237272

	BE2237264
	BE2237264

	BE2237257
	BE2237254
	BE2237254

	BE2237235
	BE2237235

	BE2237232
	BE2237232



