



Media Report

09/08/22 07:55AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/22 04:00AM	MILW RD	BE2237611	ASILIS O
SUSPECT: F/B Age: 2	26.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 130.00lbs.		
PILOT GAS STATION,	3001 MILW RD; MILWAUKEE RD, BELOI	T WI	
STOLEN: Book Bag			
STOLEN: Underwear			
STOLEN: Lighter			
Warrant Arrest			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/22 12:02AM	MILW RD & CRANSTON RD	BE2237598	MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: BOSS, BI	RIANNA LYNN F/W Age: 21.00 City: WI		
·			
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/22 08:01PM	STATE ST	BE2237574	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: GUTIERF	RE OLVERA, JOSE RICARDO M/W Age:	24.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/22 05:50PM	(BLOCK)ELM ST	BE2237557	GLEASMAN J
FOUND PROPERTY: E	Blond MALE LAB-MIX Dog		
Destruct/Damage/Vand	lalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/22 04:25PM	WIS AV	BE2237548	BOULTON T
Disorderly Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/22 03:37PM	FOURTH ST	BE2237542	HALVORSEN T
F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED			

Thaff Dran Shanliffing			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report 09/06/22 03:24PM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2237540	Primary Officer HOLMAN M
		DL2237340	HOEMAN M
	ADISON RD, BELOIT WI 32.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 160.00lbs.		
SUSPECT. F/W Aye.	32.00 Height: 303 Weight: 100.00bs.		
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/22 08:49AM	HACKETT ST	BE2237491	SHIMECK A
FOUND PROPERTY:	Black 3 Stripe Life Adidas Backpack		
FOUND PROPERTY:	Gray 9 mm Luger Tul Ammo Ammunition	n	
Destation on Dessite V/	-1-0		
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/22 07:10AM	NELSON AV	BE2237481	BUROKER J
ARRESTED: NICELY,	DARREN TERRELL M/B Age: 19.00 C	City:	
Abandoned Veh			
Date/time of report 09/06/22 07:00AM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2237479	Primary Officer RAUCH D
09/00/22 07.00AM		DE2201419	RAUCH D
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/22 02:54AM	HENRY AV & MORSE AV	BE2237466	BABILIUS M
ARRESTED: HARRIS	, THOMAS LEE M/B Age: 44.00 City: V	VHITEWATER WI	
Fleeing an Officer			
-			
Theft, Veh, Automobile	9		
Bail Jumping			
Theft, Veh, Automobile	e		
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg,	Cocaine		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/22 02:02AM	HENRY AV & MORSE AV	BE2237464	MANN J
ARRESTED: BUCKNER, TIFFANY LEE F/W Age: 46.00 City: JANESVILLE WI			
UHAUL COMPANY OF ARIZONA, PO BOX 21508, PHOENIX AZ			
ARRESTED: HARRIS	, THOMAS LEE M/B Age: 44.00 City: V	VHITEWATER WI	
Curfew or Loitering			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/22 01:26AM	WIS AV & EMERSON ST	BE2237462	THORNTON D
00,00,22 01.20/ W			

Fleeing an Officer			
Theft, Veh, Automobile	2		
Resist or Interfere w/P			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/22 12:41AM	WIS AV & COPELAND AV	BE2237459	ASILIS O
ARRESTED: NICELY,	DARREN TERRELL M/B Age: 19.00 Cit	y:	
ARRESTED: VEGA BI	ENTI, ARIANA ELIMAIKAY F/W Age: 18.0	00 City: TOWN OF BELO	IT WI
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 10:09PM	VINE ST	BE2237449	ZIMMERMAN K
ARRESTED: WELCH,	SHAUN ALAN M/W Age: 33.00 City: BE	LOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 09:00PM	W HART RD	BE2237439	HARTER A
ARRESTED: BROWN	, NATHANIEL ISAAC M/W Age: 22.00 C	ity: JANESVILLE WI	
	-		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report 09/05/22 08:45PM	Street of Occurrence (BLOCK)NEWFIELD DR	CAD Number BE2237437	Primary Officer ZIMMERMAN K
09/03/22 00.431 10		DEZZOTAOT	
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	n		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 06:18PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2237418	BOULTON T
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Varijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 04:44PM	WHIPPLE ST & FREDERICK ST	BE2237402	BAILEY V
ARRESTED: TANGNEY, ETHAN JOSEPH M/W Age: 19.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Burglary, Resd, Force	En		
Assault, Firearm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 03:54PM	GARFIELD AV	BE2237399	HOLMAN M
SUSPECT: M/L Age:	39.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 220.00lbs.		
Theft, Prop, From Mot	or Veh		
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 03:01PM	RIVERSIDE DR & ABC PKWY	BE2237390	BOULTON T
STOLEN: Cash			

Suspicious Person or A	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 02:09PM	CRANSTON RD	BE2237386	HARTER A
Family Fight, Nonviole	nt		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 01:57PM	SIXTH ST	BE2237385	OXENREIDER B
			C7.2. II (2.2.2. I C 2
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 01:33PM	S PARK AV & E CRANSTON RD	BE2237383	HARTER A
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 12:44PM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2237379	HARTER A
ABC SUPPLY, 1 ABC I	PKWY, BELOIT WI		
,			
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 09:18AM	JOHNSON ST	BE2237353	LOVE A
Arson, Motor Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 03:46AM	E GRAND AV	BE2237340	BABILIUS M
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/05/22 03:23AM	GATEWAY BLVD; APT: 602*	BE2237338	HERRERA S
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report 09/05/22 01:03AM	Street of Occurrence HACKETT ST & VERNON AV	CAD Number BE2237333	Primary Officer MURPHY K
			MORFHER
	, JERMELL HYJAWN M/B Age: 45.00	City. JAINESVILLE WI	
FOUND PROPERTY: E			
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/04/22 09:54PM	KEELER AV	BE2237308	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: AGUILAR-RAMOS, ENRIQUE M/W Age: 23.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/04/22 03:59PM	GRANITE CT	BE2237276	ENGLISH T
00/01/22 00.001 W		2220.210	

Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/04/22 03:51PM	STATE ST	BE2237274	DELGADO M	
FOUND PROPERTY: E	Black RFID Wallet			
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/04/22 03:42PM	VERNON AV	BE2237272	HOLMAN M	
M/W JUVENILE ARRES	STED			
Heroin Overdose				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/04/22 02:00PM	BROAD ST	BE2237264	HARTER A	
CLARK GAS STATION,	903 BROAD ST, BELOIT WI			
Theft, Prop, Purse-Sna	tching			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/04/22 01:06PM	RANDALL ST	BE2237257	LOVEA	
Assault, Police, Simple				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/04/22 12:18PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2237254	MAR-GARCIA N	
	18.00 Height: 6'06" Weight: 184.00lbs.			
ARRESTED: BUCHANAN, EVAN LATRELL M/B Age: 17.00 City: BELOIT WI ARRESTED: HILL, CASSINI CHERRELL M/B Age: 17.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Assault, Firearm			Domestic Violence with Firearm	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/04/22 08:28AM	ROOSEVELT AV	BE2237235	LOVEA	
ARRESTED: VALADEZ, JASMIN F/L Age: 30.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Warrant - Bench,AWC				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/04/22 06:50AM	ROOSEVELTAV	BE2237232	LOVEA	
ARRESTED: TIRIAMU	ARRESTED: TIRIAMURILLO, CHRISTIAN L M/W Age: 23.00 City: BELOIT WI			